EZ-track®
LTX R10 Series Analog Manual
Manual
Your Global Automation Partner
2    B1407    www.turck.com  •  Phone: 763-553-7300  •  Application Support: 1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: 763-553-0708  •  Turck  Minneapolis, MN 55441
Chapter 1: LTX R10 Analog Overview  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3
Chapter 2: Installing . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5
2.1 Installing to a Mounting Bracket  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5

14    B1407    www.turck.com  •  Phone: 763-553-7300  •  Application Support: 1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: 763-553-0708  •  Turck  Minneapolis, MN 55441
NOTE: Contact our Application Support at 1-800-544-7769 for custom configurations.
3.5 Part number key:  Analog R10 rod style series
Accessories
Standard 4-Hole Magnet - AI STM-AL-R10 Rod Support Bracket RB-R10
Standard 4-Hole Magnet - SS STM-SS-R10 Magnet Mount Bracket MMB-R10
Standard Magnet Spacer STS-R10 Egg Shape Float - SS EF-R10
Split Magnet - AI SPM-AL-R10 Miniature Float - SS MF-R10
Split Magnet - SS SPM-SS-R10 2 meter Cable, Straight Cordset RK-4.5T-2/S618
Split Magnet Spacer SPS-R10 4 meter Cable, Straight Cordset RK-4.5T-4/S618
Cylinder Magnet CM-R10 2 meter Cable, Right Angle Cordset WK-4.5T-2/S618
Mounting Bracket Kit MB-R10 4 meter Cable, Right Angle Cordset WK-4.5T-4/S618
Part Number Key:  LTX Analog R10 Rod Style Series
F Output Type
Current Voltage
0 4-20 mA 0 to 10 V
1 20-4 mA 10 to 0 V
2 -10 to 10 V
3 10 to -10 V
4 0 to 5 V
5 5 to 0 V
6 -5 to 5 V
7 5 to -5 V
A Type
LTX Linear Transducer
B Measuring Span
* Length of Measuring Span
C Units of Measurement
E Inches
M Millimeters
D Housing Size, Material
R10 10 mm Rod, Aluminum
ER10 10 mm Rod, Stainless Steel
H Type of Connection
H1151 5-pin M12 eurofast® Connector
E Output Configuration
LI Current
LU Voltage
G Number of LEDs
X3 3 Diagnostic LEDs
A B C D E F G H
LTX 12 E - R10 - LI 0 X3 - H1151
    B1407    15www.turck.com  •  Phone: 763-553-7300  •  Application Support: 1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: 763-553-0708  •  Turck  Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com  •  Phone: 763-553-7300  •  Application Support: 1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: 763-553-0708  •  Turck  Minneapolis, MN 55441
Appendix A: Troubleshooting